


Date: 08/15/2024 Time: 7:11 AM Classificaiton: *LITTERING

Location: Report Number 24-0757 Officer: 407

Synopsis: Officer Barnhouse responded to booster field for a report of vandalism . After the investigation it was found
that there were several glass bottles and eggs broken on the concrete and tables underneath the pavilion. This
is an ongoing investigation in an attempt to obtain video footage and file charges for the incident.

800 Block E MAIN ST

Date: 08/15/2024 Time: 1:49 PM Classificaiton: INFORMATIONAL ONLY

Location: Report Number 24-0758 Officer: 404

Synopsis: On August 15, 2024 it was reported that an individual/employee at the Willow Springs License Office had
a verbal altercation.

700 Block W MAIN ST

Date: 08/15/2024 Time: 3:14 PM Classificaiton: STEALING

Location: Report Number 24-0759 Officer: 403

Synopsis: On 8/15/2024, Cpl Hocking received a report of theft located at Casey's. Upon arriving on scene and making
contact with employee it was founded that a sleeve of Fireball shooters had been take. A still photo of the male
was taken from video footage. The juvenile male had came in and turned himself in after a picture was added to
Willow Springs PD Face book page.

200 Block W MAIN ST

Date: 08/16/2024 Time: 9:59 AM Classificaiton: *STEALING

Location: Report Number 24-0760 Officer: 404

Synopsis: On August 15, 2024, It was reported by  that a title to her vehicle was stolen.  The matter is under
investigation

600 Block BELSHE AVE
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Event # Date/Time DSNs Dir Street Intersection Category / Sub 

2024-02665 
08/19/2024 
22:07 

407  E MAIN ST  
ABANDONED 
VEHICLE 

Officer 
responded to the 
area and the 
vehicle was 
being towed. 

      

2024-02679 
08/21/2024 
18:36 

403  E MAIN ST  
ALARM / 
COMMERCIAL 

Officer respond 
and made 
contact with 
staff. 

      

2024-02683 
08/21/2024 
23:48 

403  
WEST MAIN 
ST  

ALARM / 
COMMERCIAL 

Officer respond 
and made 
contact with 
staff. 

      

2024-02614 
08/15/2024 
10:13 

306, 
403, 
XXX 

 E HIGH ST  Animal 

AC responded to 
the area and a 
warning was 
given. 

      

2024-02626 
08/16/2024 
06:44 

408  E MAIN ST  ANIMAL 

Dead animal in 
the roadway 

      



Event # Date/Time DSNs Dir Street Intersection Category / Sub 

animal was 
removed. 

2024-02651 
08/18/2024 
20:51 

409    ANIMAL 

Officer 
responded to the 
area and the 
animal was back 
in the fence. 

      

2024-02657 
08/19/2024 
10:48 

306, 
403, 
XXX 

 W MAIN ST  ANIMAL 

Rp called to see 
if AC had seen 
her animal she 
was missing. 

      

2024-02625 
08/16/2024 
02:31 

408  W MAIN ST  AREA CHECK 

Building/ 
business check 
was conducted 
and everything 
was fine. 

      

2024-02641 
08/16/2024 
22:58 

408  W MAIN ST  AREA CHECK 

Building/ 
business check 
was conducted 
and everything 
was fine. 

      



Event # Date/Time DSNs Dir Street Intersection Category / Sub 

2024-02646 
08/17/2024 
22:05 

408  W MAIN ST  AREA CHECK 

Building/ 
business check 
was conducted 
and everything 
was fine. 

      

2024-02652 
08/18/2024 
23:13 

407    AREA CHECK 

Building/ 
business check 
was conducted 
and everything 
was fine. 

      

2024-02666 
08/19/2024 
22:44 

407    AREA CHECK 

Building/ 
business check 
was conducted 
and everything 
was fine. 

      

2024-02675 
08/20/2024 
23:03 

407    AREA CHECK 

Building/ 
business check 
was conducted 
and everything 
was fine. 

      

2024-02684 
08/21/2024 
23:56 

407, 
408  E MAIN ST  AREA CHECK 



Event # Date/Time DSNs Dir Street Intersection Category / Sub 

Building/ 
business check 
was conducted 
and everything 
was fine. 

      

2024-02653 
08/19/2024 
00:15 

407  E MAIN ST  ASSIST MOTORIST 

Assisted a 
motorist to Loves 
travel stop. 

      

2024-02664 
08/19/2024 
21:58 

407  E MAIN ST  ASSIST MOTORIST 

Assisted a 
motorist by Loves 
travel stop for 
traffic control. 

      

2024-02648 
08/17/2024 
23:59 

408  
STATE 
ROUTE 76  

ASSIST OTHER 
AGENCY 

Assisted EMS.       

2024-02649 
08/18/2024 
03:48 

408 E 6TH STREET  
ASSIST OTHER 
AGENCY 

Assisted EMS.       

2024-02674 
08/20/2024 
21:08 

409    
ASSIST OTHER 
AGENCY 

Assisted EMS.       

2024-02677 
08/21/2024 
13:54 

409    
ASSIST OTHER 
AGENCY 



Event # Date/Time DSNs Dir Street Intersection Category / Sub 

Officer set up a 
landing Zone for 
EMS. 

      

2024-02678 
08/21/2024 
14:49 

404, 
409  

STATE 
ROUTE DD  

ASSIST OTHER 
AGENCY 

Officer set up a 
landing Zone for 
EMS. 

      

2024-02682 
08/21/2024 
19:35 

403  E MAIN ST  
AUTO ACCIDENT / 
NO INJURY 

Report of a non 
injury mva. 

      

2024-02644 
08/17/2024 
20:34 

408  
STATE 
ROUTE 76  

CHECK THE WELL 
BEING 

Officer made 
contact with the 
subject 
everything was 
fine. 

      

2024-02645 
08/17/2024 
21:16 

408  
POST OAK 
DR  

CHECK THE WELL 
BEING 

Officer made 
contact with the 
subject 
everything was 
fine. 

      

2024-02623 
08/15/2024 
23:58 

403  E MAIN ST  
DISTURBANCE / 
VERBAL 



Event # Date/Time DSNs Dir Street Intersection Category / Sub 

Officer made 
contact and the 
subject left the 
place of 
business. 

      

2024-02663 
08/19/2024 
18:04 

409    
DISTURBANCE / 
VERBAL 

Officer made 
contact with the 
rp and advised 
judicial 
remedies. 

      

2024-02670 
08/20/2024 
15:17 

409  W MAIN ST  HARASSMENT 

Officer made 
contact with the 
rp. 

      

2024-02617 
08/15/2024 
11:25 

404  W MAIN ST  INFORMATION 

Rp called for an 
officer. 

      

2024-02616 
08/15/2024 
11:25 

404  W MAIN ST  INFORMATION 

Rp called for an 
officer. 

      

2024-02620 
08/15/2024 
15:55 

403, 
404  

US HWY 
60/63  INFORMATION 

Officer was 
unable to locate 

      



Event # Date/Time DSNs Dir Street Intersection Category / Sub 

a possible c&I 
vehicle. 

2024-02628 
08/16/2024 
08:48 

400, 
400X  W MAIN ST  INFORMATION 

Rp called to give 
information. 

      

2024-02632 
08/16/2024 
11:48 

404  E MAIN ST  INFORMATION 

Rp called to give 
information. 

      

2024-02636 
08/16/2024 
15:23 

429  E MAIN ST  INFORMATION 

Rp called to  
report blocking of 
the roadway. 

      

2024-02658 
08/19/2024 
12:22 

400, 
400X  W MAIN ST  INFORMATION 

Rp called to get 
information. 

      

2024-02659 
08/19/2024 
13:02 

400, 
400X  W MAIN ST  INFORMATION 

Rp called to get 
information. 

      

2024-02660 
08/19/2024 
13:39 

401  W MAIN ST  INFORMATION 

Rp called to get 
information. 

      



Event # Date/Time DSNs Dir Street Intersection Category / Sub 

2024-02661 
08/19/2024 
15:02 

400, 
400X  W MAIN ST  INFORMATION 

Rp called to get 
information. 

      

2024-02662 
08/19/2024 
15:49 

400, 
400X  W MAIN ST  INFORMATION 

Rp called to get 
information. 

      

2024-02669 
08/20/2024 
15:43 

409  W MAIN ST  INFORMATION 

Rp called to give 
information. 

      

2024-02619 
08/15/2024 
14:15 

404  BELSHE AVE  
LOST/STOLEN 
PROPERTY 

Rp called to file a 
report. 

      

2024-02613 
08/15/2024 
10:00 

404 E 6TH STREET  MAKE CONTACT 

Officer made 
contact with the 
subject. 

      

2024-02615 
08/15/2024 
11:05 

404  W MAIN ST  MAKE CONTACT 

Rp called to 
speak with an 
officer. 

      



Event # Date/Time DSNs Dir Street Intersection Category / Sub 

2024-02622 
08/15/2024 
18:17 

404  
N 
FERGUSON 
ST 

 MAKE CONTACT 

Officer made 
contact with the 
owner of the 
vehicle. 

      

2024-02631 
08/16/2024 
11:41 

404  N HARRIS ST  MAKE CONTACT 

Rp called to 
speak with an 
officer. 

      

2024-02633 
08/16/2024 
13:06 

404  W MAIN ST  MAKE CONTACT 

Rp called to 
contact an 
officer. 

      

2024-02638 
08/16/2024 
18:54 

403  W MAIN ST  MAKE CONTACT 

Officer made 
contact with the 
rp.  

      

2024-02671 
08/20/2024 
16:40 

409    MAKE CONTACT 

Rp called to 
speak with an 
officer. 

      

2024-02672 
08/20/2024 
17:10 

409    MAKE CONTACT 



Event # Date/Time DSNs Dir Street Intersection Category / Sub 

Officer made 
contact with the 
rp. 

      

2024-02680 
08/21/2024 
19:09 

403  
SENIOR 
CENTER 
LANE 

 MAKE CONTACT 

Rp called in 
reference to atv’s 
being on the 
street, officer 
arrived and the 
atv was gone. 

      

2024-02643 
08/17/2024 
09:47 

429  W MAIN ST  MISC ADMIN DUTY 

Officer was 
advised to 
contact the rp. 

      

2024-02650 
08/18/2024 
10:01 

409 S HARRIS ST  HWY Z MISC OFFENSE 

Officer observed 
an individual 
littering on the 
side of the 
roadway. 

      

2024-02668 
08/20/2024 
06:29 

407  N HARRIS ST  OPEN DOOR 

Officer found an 
open door. 
Building was 

      



Event # Date/Time DSNs Dir Street Intersection Category / Sub 

cleared and 
secured.  

2024-02610 
08/15/2024 
07:11 

407  E MAIN ST  
PROPERTY 
DAMAGE 

Rp called in 
reference to 
property damage 
at Booster field 
pavilion. 

      

2024-02624 
08/16/2024 
01:46 

403  E MAIN ST  
SUSPICIOUS 
CIRCUMSTANCES 

Officer made 
contact with the 
subject. 

      

2024-02629 
08/16/2024 
09:35 

404  E MAIN ST  
SUSPICIOUS 
CIRCUMSTANCES 

Rp called about 
suspicious 
circumstances in 
the area. 

      

2024-02654 
08/19/2024 
01:20 

407  N ASH  
SUSPICIOUS 
CIRCUMSTANCES 

Rp called to have 
extra patrol in the 
area. 

      

2024-02676 
08/21/2024 
03:05 

407  E MAIN ST  
SUSPICIOUS 
CIRCUMSTANCES 

Officer 
responded the 

      



Event # Date/Time DSNs Dir Street Intersection Category / Sub 

area and 
conducted extra 
patrol through 
the night. 

2024-02630 
08/16/2024 
10:58 

404  E MAIN ST  
SUSPICIOUS 
SUBJECT 

Rp called about a 
subject that was 
blocking the 
drive through. 

      

2024-02681 
08/21/2024 
19:11 

403 S SUMMIT ST  
SUSPICIOUS 
VEHICLE 

Rp called about 
vehicles in the 
alley. 

      

2024-02611 
08/15/2024 
07:20 

407  S CENTER ST 
LAUNDRY 
MAT 

TRAFFIC STOP 

Citation issued.       

2024-02612 
08/15/2024 
08:12 

401  E MAIN ST SHADY LN TRAFFIC STOP 

Warning issued.       

2024-02634 
08/16/2024 
13:29 

429  
US HWY 
60/63 

RAILROAD 
DR 

TRAFFIC STOP 

Citation issued.       

2024-02635 
08/16/2024 
14:50 

429  
US HWY 
60/63 

RAILROAD 
DR 

TRAFFIC STOP 

Citation issued.       



Event # Date/Time DSNs Dir Street Intersection Category / Sub 

2024-02639 
08/16/2024 
21:46 

403  N HARRIS ST  TRAFFIC STOP 

Warning issued.       

2024-02640 
08/16/2024 
22:00 

403  E MAIN ST  TRAFFIC STOP 

Warning issued.       

2024-02642 
08/16/2024 
23:49 

408  S HARRIS ST  TRAFFIC STOP 

Warning issued.       

2024-02647 
08/17/2024 
23:08 

408  
N 
FERGUSON 
ST 

NINTH TRAFFIC STOP 

Warning issued.       

2024-02655 
08/19/2024 
05:11 

407 E 
US HWY 
60/63 

S JUNC TRAFFIC STOP 

Warning issued.       

2024-02656 
08/19/2024 
06:06 

407 S 
US HWY 
60/63 

S JUNC TRAFFIC STOP 

Warning issued.       

2024-02667 
08/20/2024 
03:17 

407 W 
US HWY 
60/63 

N JUNCTION  TRAFFIC STOP 

Warning issued.       

2024-02673 
08/20/2024 
19:15 

409    TRAFFIC STOP 

Warning issued.       



Event # Date/Time DSNs Dir Street Intersection Category / Sub 

2024-02618 
08/15/2024 
13:49 

404, 
410  W MAIN ST  WALK INS 

 Rp came into file 
a report. 

      

2024-02621 
08/15/2024 
16:23 

400, 
400X, 
404 

 W MAIN ST  WALK INS 

Rp came into 
speak with an 
officer. 

      

2024-02627 
08/16/2024 
08:31 

400, 
400X, 
403, 
429 

 W MAIN ST  WALK INS 

Rp came into 
speak with an 
officer. 

      

2024-02637 
08/16/2024 
15:22 

429  W MAIN ST  WALK INS 

Rp came into file 
a report. 

      

 




