## **Willow Springs Police Department**

700 W Main St., Willow Springs, MO 65793

## **Summons Issued Report**

08/15/2024 00:00 to 08/21/2024 23:59

Summons Number	Name	Issue Date / Time	Violation	Officer Name/ID
240206625 WILLOW SPRINGS,MO	HARRISON, RUSSELL GLENN	8/15/2024 07:05:00 AM	*EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED LIMIT 20-25	PO Barnhouse-407
240206626 Cearwater, FL	TALERICO,MARK STEPHEN	8/16/2024 01:34:52 PM	*EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED LIMIT 11-15	PO Jim Hedlesten-429
240206627 St. Louis, MO	PORTILLO,JORDAN LUKE	8/16/2024 02:54:37 PM	*EXCEEDED POSTED SPEED LIMIT 16-19	PO Jim Hedlesten-429
240206629 Willow Springs, MO	NASH,JACK ROSS	8/21/2024 10:43:00 AM	*MISCELLANEOUS ORDINANCE VIOLATION	Mark Templemere-306

WILLOW SPRINGS MO POLICE DEPARTMENT 700 W Main St., Willow Springs, MO 65793 Current Date/Time 08/22/2024 1

Page # of

## Press Report

Date:	08/15/2024	Time:	7:11 AM	Classificaiton:	*LITTERING	
Location	n: 800 Block E MAIN	I ST		Report Number	24-0757	Officer: 407
Synopsi	that there were	sever	al glass bottle	s and eggs bro	ken on the con	alism . After the investigation it was found crete and tables underneath the pavilion. This and file charges for the incident.
Date:	08/15/2024	Time:	1:49 PM	Classificaiton:	INFORMATION	IAL ONLY
Location	n: 700 Block W MAII	N ST		Report Number	24-0758	Officer: 404
Synopsis: On August 15, 2024 it was reported that an individual/employee at the Willow Springs License Office had a verbal altercation.						
Date:	08/15/2024	Time:	3:14 PM	Classificaiton:	STEALING	
Location	n: 200 Block W MAI	N ST		Report Number	24-0759	Officer: 403
Synopsis: On 8/15/2024, Cpl Hocking received a report of theft located at Casey's. Upon arriving on scene and making contact with employee it was founded that a sleeve of Fireball shooters had been take. A still photo of the male was taken from video footage. The juvenile male had came in and turned himself in after a picture was added to Willow Springs PD Face book page.						
Date:	08/16/2024	Time:	9:59 AM	Classificaiton:	*STEALING	
Location	n: 600 Block BELSH	E AVE		Report Number	24-0760	Officer: 404
Synopsi	s: On August 15, investigation	2024,	It was reported	l by	that a title to he	r vehicle was stolen. The matter is under

Event #	Date/Time	DSNs	Dir Street	Intersection	Category / Sub
2024-02665	08/19/2024 22:07	407	E MAIN ST		ABANDONED VEHICLE
Officer responded to the area and the vehicle was being towed.					
2024-02679	08/21/2024 18:36	403	E MAIN ST		ALARM / COMMERCIAL
Officer respond and made contact with staff.					
2024-02683	08/21/2024 23:48	403	WEST MAIN ST		ALARM / COMMERCIAL
Officer respond and made contact with staff.					
2024-02614	08/15/2024 10:13	306, 403, XXX	E HIGH ST		Animal
AC responded to the area and a warning was given.					
2024-02626	08/16/2024 06:44	408	E MAIN ST		ANIMAL
Dead animal in the roadway					

Event #	Date/Time DSNs	Dir Street	Intersection Category / Sub
animal was removed.			
2024-02651	08/18/2024 20:51		ANIMAL
Officer responded to the area and the animal was back in the fence.			
2024-02657	08/19/2024 306, 10:48 403, XXX	W MAIN ST	ANIMAL
Rp called to see if AC had seen her animal she was missing.			
2024-02625	08/16/2024 02:31	W MAIN ST	AREA CHECK
Building/ business check was conducted and everything was fine.			
2024-02641	08/16/2024 22:58	W MAIN ST	AREA CHECK
Building/ business check was conducted and everything was fine.			

Event #	Date/Time DSNs	Dir Street	Intersection Category / Sub
2024-02646	08/17/2024 408 22:05	W MAIN ST	AREA CHECK
Building/ business check was conducted and everything was fine.			
2024-02652	08/18/2024 23:13		AREA CHECK
Building/ business check was conducted and everything was fine.			
2024-02666	08/19/2024 407 22:44		AREA CHECK
Building/ business check was conducted and everything was fine.			
2024-02675	08/20/2024 23:03		AREA CHECK
Building/ business check was conducted and everything was fine.			
2024-02684	08/21/2024 407, 23:56 408	E MAIN ST	AREA CHECK

Event #	Date/Time DSNs	Di	r Street	Intersection	Category / Sub
Building/ business check was conducted and everything was fine.					
2024-02653	08/19/2024 00:15		E MAIN ST		ASSIST MOTORIST
Assisted a motorist to Loves travel stop.	·				
2024-02664	08/19/2024 21:58		E MAIN ST		ASSIST MOTORIST
Assisted a motorist by Loves travel stop for traffic control.	8				
2024-02648	08/17/2024 23:59		STATE ROUTE 76		ASSIST OTHER AGENCY
Assisted EMS.					
2024-02649	08/18/2024 03:48	Ε	6TH STREET		ASSIST OTHER AGENCY
Assisted EMS.					
2024-02674	08/20/2024 21:08				ASSIST OTHER AGENCY
Assisted EMS.					
2024-02677	08/21/2024 409 13:54				ASSIST OTHER AGENCY

Event #	Date/Time DSNs	Dir Street	Intersection Category / Sub
Officer set up a landing Zone for EMS.			
2024-02678	08/21/2024 404, 14:49 409	STATE ROUTE DD	ASSIST OTHER AGENCY
Officer set up a landing Zone for EMS.			
2024-02682	08/21/2024 19:35	E MAIN ST	AUTO ACCIDENT / NO INJURY
Report of a non injury mva.			
2024-02644	08/17/2024 20:34	STATE ROUTE 76	CHECK THE WELL BEING
Officer made contact with the subject everything was fine.			
2024-02645	08/17/2024 21:16	POST OAK DR	CHECK THE WELL BEING
Officer made contact with the subject everything was fine.			
2024-02623	08/15/2024 23:58	E MAIN ST	DISTURBANCE / VERBAL

Event #	Date/Time	DSNs [	Dir Street	Intersection	Category / Sub
Officer made contact and the subject left the place of business.					
2024-02663	08/19/2024 18:04	409			DISTURBANCE / VERBAL
Officer made contact with the rp and advised judicial remedies.					
2024-02670	08/20/2024 15:17	409	W MAIN ST		HARASSMENT
Officer made contact with the rp.					
2024-02617	08/15/2024 11:25	404	W MAIN ST		INFORMATION
Rp called for an officer.					
2024-02616	08/15/2024 11:25	404	W MAIN ST		INFORMATION
Rp called for an officer.					
2024-02620	08/15/2024 15:55	403, 404	US HWY 60/63		INFORMATION
Officer was unable to locate					

Event #	Date/Time DSNs	Dir Street	Intersection Category / Sub
a possible c&l vehicle.			
2024-02628	08/16/2024 400, 08:48 400X	W MAIN ST	INFORMATION
Rp called to give information.			
2024-02632	08/16/2024 11:48	E MAIN ST	INFORMATION
Rp called to give information.			
2024-02636	08/16/2024 15:23	E MAIN ST	INFORMATION
Rp called to report blocking o the roadway.	f		
2024-02658	08/19/2024 400, 12:22 400X	W MAIN ST	INFORMATION
Rp called to get information.			
2024-02659	08/19/2024 400, 13:02 400X	W MAIN ST	INFORMATION
Rp called to get information.			
2024-02660	08/19/2024 13:39	W MAIN ST	INFORMATION
Rp called to get information.			

Event #	Date/Time DSNs	Di	ir Street	Intersection Category / Sub
2024-02661	08/19/2024 400, 15:02 400X		W MAIN ST	INFORMATION
Rp called to get information.				
2024-02662	08/19/2024 400, 15:49 400X		W MAIN ST	INFORMATION
Rp called to get information.				
2024-02669	08/20/2024 15:43		W MAIN ST	INFORMATION
Rp called to give information.				
2024-02619	08/15/2024 14:15		BELSHE AVE	LOST/STOLEN PROPERTY
Rp called to file a report.				
2024-02613	08/15/2024 10:00	Ε	6TH STREET	MAKE CONTACT
Officer made contact with the subject.				
2024-02615	08/15/2024 11:05		W MAIN ST	MAKE CONTACT
Rp called to speak with an officer.				

Event #	Date/Time	DSNs	Dir	Street	Intersection	Category / Sub
2024-02622	08/15/2024 18:17	404		N FERGUSON ST		MAKE CONTACT
Officer made contact with the owner of the vehicle.						
2024-02631	08/16/2024 11:41	404		N HARRIS ST		MAKE CONTACT
Rp called to speak with an officer.						
2024-02633	08/16/2024 13:06	404		W MAIN ST		MAKE CONTACT
Rp called to contact an officer.						
2024-02638	08/16/2024 18:54	403		W MAIN ST		MAKE CONTACT
Officer made contact with the rp.						
2024-02671	08/20/2024 16:40	409				MAKE CONTACT
Rp called to speak with an officer.						
2024-02672	08/20/2024 17:10	409				MAKE CONTACT

Event #	Date/Time DSNs	Di	r Street	Intersection	Category / Sub
Officer made contact with the rp.					
2024-02680	08/21/2024 19:09		SENIOR CENTER LANE		MAKE CONTACT
Rp called in reference to atv's being on the street, officer arrived and the atv was gone.					
2024-02643	08/17/2024 09:47		W MAIN ST		MISC ADMIN DUTY
Officer was advised to contact the rp.					
2024-02650	08/18/2024 10:01	S	HARRIS ST	HWY Z	MISC OFFENSE
Officer observed an individual littering on the side of the roadway.					
2024-02668	08/20/2024 06:29		N HARRIS ST	-	OPEN DOOR
Officer found an open door. Building was					

Event #	Date/Time DSNs	Dir Street	Intersection Category / Sub
cleared and secured.			
2024-02610	08/15/2024 07:11	E MAIN ST	PROPERTY DAMAGE
Rp called in reference to property damage at Booster field pavilion.			
2024-02624	08/16/2024 01:46	E MAIN ST	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
Officer made contact with the subject.			
2024-02629	08/16/2024 09:35	E MAIN ST	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
Rp called about suspicious circumstances in the area.			
2024-02654	08/19/2024 01:20	N ASH	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
Rp called to have extra patrol in the area.			
2024-02676	08/21/2024 03:05	E MAIN ST	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
Officer responded the			

Event #	Date/Time	DSNs	Dir	Street	Intersection	Category / Sub
area and conducted extra patrol through the night.						
2024-02630	08/16/2024 10:58	404		E MAIN ST		SUSPICIOUS SUBJECT
Rp called about a subject that was blocking the drive through.						
2024-02681	08/21/2024 19:11	403	S	SUMMIT ST		SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
Rp called about vehicles in the alley.						
2024-02611	08/15/2024 07:20	407		S CENTER ST	LAUNDRY MAT	TRAFFIC STOP
Citation issued.						
2024-02612	08/15/2024 08:12	401		E MAIN ST	SHADY LN	TRAFFIC STOP
Warning issued.						
2024-02634	08/16/2024 13:29	429		US HWY 60/63	RAILROAD DR	TRAFFIC STOP
Citation issued.						
2024-02635	08/16/2024 14:50	429		US HWY 60/63	RAILROAD DR	TRAFFIC STOP
Citation issued.						

Event #	Date/Time DSN	s Di	r Street	Intersection	Category / Sub
2024-02639	08/16/2024 21:46		N HARRIS ST		TRAFFIC STOP
Warning issued.					
2024-02640	08/16/2024 22:00 403		E MAIN ST		TRAFFIC STOP
Warning issued.					
2024-02642	08/16/2024 23:49		S HARRIS ST		TRAFFIC STOP
Warning issued.					
2024-02647	08/17/2024 23:08		N FERGUSON ST	NINTH	TRAFFIC STOP
Warning issued.					
2024-02655	08/19/2024 05:11	E	US HWY 60/63	S JUNC	TRAFFIC STOP
Warning issued.					
2024-02656	08/19/2024 06:06	S	US HWY 60/63	SJUNC	TRAFFIC STOP
Warning issued.					
2024-02667	08/20/2024 03:17	W	US HWY 60/63	N JUNCTION	TRAFFIC STOP
Warning issued.					
2024-02673	08/20/2024 19:15				TRAFFIC STOP
Warning issued.					

Event #	Date/Time DSNs	Dir Street	Intersection Category / Sub
2024-02618	08/15/2024 404, 13:49 410	W MAIN ST	WALK INS
Rp came into file a report.	3		
2024-02621	08/15/2024 400, 16:23 400X, 404	W MAIN ST	WALK INS
Rp came into speak with an officer.			
2024-02627	400, 08/16/2024 400X, 08:31 403, 429	W MAIN ST	WALK INS
Rp came into speak with an officer.			
2024-02637	08/16/2024 15:22	W MAIN ST	WALK INS
Rp came into file a report.			